## SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com Scott County Secondary Roads

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

**MEMO** 

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Approval of the FY 15-16 Operating Budget and 5 Year Construction Program

DATE: February 26, 2015

The Iowa Code requires the Board of Supervisors to approve the Secondary Road annual budget and five year construction program by resolution and submit it by April 15th to the Iowa Department of Transportation for their approval. The Secondary Road budget and program is part of the overall budget and capital program of the County and is included in those documents on the county website and as the public document filed in the Auditor's Office.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT	
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	,
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
DATE	
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FEBRUARY 26, 2015

APPROVAL OF FY 2015/2016 SECONDARY ROAD OPERATING BUDGET AND FIVE YEAR CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING ITS SUBMITTAL TO THE lowa DOT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That in accordance with Section 309.93 and Section 309.22 Code of Iowa, 2012, the FY 2015/2016 Secondary Road Budget and Five Year and Construction Program as set forth in detail is hereby adopted and that same be submitted to the Iowa Department of Transportation for their approval.
- Section 2. That the Chairman be authorized to sign the budget and program documents on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.